ORDINANCE NO. 22 - 77

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 21-112 (2022 BUDGET APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE) FOR A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE TRAILS, OPEN SPACE AND PARKS (TOPS) FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$275,000 FOR THE MASTER AND MANAGEMENT PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION AT THE BLODGETT OPEN SPACE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 21-112 is hereby amended by increasing the Trails, Open Space and Parks (TOPS) Fund expenditure appropriation in the amount of \$275,000 for the master and management planning and project implementation for the 384-acre TOPS acquired Blodgett Open Space. The source of funds for the planning and implementation is the TOPS available fund balance.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its final adoption and publication as provided by Charter.

Section 3. Council deems it appropriate that this ordinance be published by title and summary prepared by the City Clerk and that this ordinance be available for inspection and acquisition in the office of the City Clerk.

Introduced, read, passed on first reading and ordered published this 25th day of October 2022.

Finally passed: November 8, 2022

Mayo	or's Action:	
×	Approved on	 , based on the following objections
		Mayor W. Suthus
Coun	cil Action After Disapproval:	
	Council did not act to override the Mayo	
	Finally adopted on a vote of Council action on	
	and the second second	Council President
ATTE	STO CORPORATE CON	Oddion i roomone

Sarah B. Mohnson, City

AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 21-112 (2022 BUDGET APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE) FOR A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE TRAILS, OPEN SPACE AND PARKS (TOPS) FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$275,000 FOR THE MASTER AND MANAGEMENT PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION AT THE BLODGETT OPEN SPACE" was introduced and read at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Colorado Springs, held on October 25, 2022; that said ordinance was finally passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of said City, held on the 8th day of November 2022, and that the same was published by title and in summary, in accordance with Section 3-80 of Article III of the Charter, a newspaper published and in general circulation in the Gazette, at least ten days before its passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunte see my harrie and affixed the seal of the City,

this 8th day of November 2022.

rah B. Johnson

1st Publication Date: October 28, 2022 2nd Publication Date: November 16, 2022

Effective Date: November 21, 2022

Initial:

City Clerk